Silver Lake Public Library Foundation, Inc. "Enriching Lives, Building Community"

Board Recruitment Application

The purpose of this corporation is to further educational purposes through improvement and support of library services in Silver Lake, Kansas. Specific purposes and goals are:

- 1. To seek, receive, invest and distribute funds to support the programs of the Silver Lake Public Library.
- 2. To perform other activities to support the programs of the Silver Lake Public Library, including but not limited to contracts for service, mortgage agreements or lease-purchase contracts.

Vision Statement:

. .

The Silver Lake Public Library Foundation provides advocacy, private financial support and innovative leadership to transform Silver Lake's public library into a vibrant life-long learning center that builds the community and enriches lives.

The board is responsible for overall policy and direction of the foundation, consistent with the foundation's purposes, and delegates responsibility of day-to-day operations to its resident agent, and to such committees as the Board shall designate. The board shall have up to 9, but not fewer than 6 members. The board receives no compensation other than reasonable expenses.

If you are interested in being considered for the Silver Lake Library Foundation Board, please complete the application and submit to the Silver Lake Library, PO Box 248, Silver Lake KS 66539; fax 785-582-0175 or email <u>cnewland@silverlakelibrary.org</u>. Deadline for application is October 15, 2014.

Name		
Address	City	Zip
Phone	email	
Occupation		
Your experience with or interes	t in the Silver Lake Library	
	er boards	
Use back of form if additional	space needed]	
Signed	D	ate